IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 14.0021X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-06-29

 Issue No.: 3
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Nomenclature:
Overvoltage Protectors:
Models OVP2, followed by 1/1, 1.5/1.5, 2/1, 2/2, 3/1, 4/1, followed by 1.2, may be followed by 75.
Models OVP2, followed by 1/1, 1.5/1.5, 2/1, 2/2, 3/1, 4/1, followed by 2.0, 3.7, or 5.0, may be followed
by 100.
OVP2     2/1     2      100
                   I            II       III       IV
  I.  Basic Model Series and device name
OVP2 – Overvoltage protector
  II. Designates Peak Blocking Voltage (Negative Peak/Positive Peak)
 1/1 - -1V/+1V
 1.5/1.5 - -1.5V/+1.5V
 2/1 - -2V/+1V
 2/2 - -2V/+2V
 3/1 - -3V/+1V
 4/1 - -4V/+1V
  III. Designates AC Current Rating (rms)
 1.2 - 1.2 kiloamperes
 2.0 - 2.0 kiloamperes
 3.7 - 3.7 kiloamperes
 5.0 - 5.0 kiloamperes
  IV. Optional - Surge Current Rating
              75 – 75 kA.
100 – 100 kA.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  14.0021X
 Issue No.: 3
 Page 2 of 3
Decouplers & Isolators:
Models SSD, GI, GD, GCMD, GMD, PCD or TSD followed by 1/1, 1.5/1.5, 2/1, 2/2, 3/1, 4/1, followed by
1.2, may be followed by 75.
Models SSD, GI, GD, GCMD, GMD, PCD or TSD followed by 1/1, 1.5/1.5, 2/1, 2/2, 3/1, 4/1, followed by,
2.0, 3.7, or 5.0, may be followed by 100.
All decouplers and isolators are identical, except for the prefix number (SSD, GI, GD, GCMD, GMD,
PCD or TSD).  Model OVP2 devices are not provided with a capacitor.  Model PCR, SSD, GI, GD,
GCMD, GMD, PCD and TSD devices are provided with a capacitor.
                SSD      2/1     1.2      100
                   I           II       III        IV
  I.   Basic Model Series
SSD – Solid state decoupler
GI – Galvanic isolator
GD – Galvanic decoupler
GCMD – Gradient control mat decoupler
GMD – Ground mat decoupler
PCD – Pipeline casing decoupler
TSD –Test station decoupler
II. Designates Peak Blocking Voltage (Negative Peak/Positive Peak)
 1/1 - -1V/+1V
 1.5/1.5 - -1.5V/+1.5V
 2/1 - -2V/+1V
 2/2 - -2V/+2V
 3/1 - -3V/+1V
 4/1 - -4V/+1V
  III. Designates AC Current Rating (rms)
 1.2 - 1.2 kiloamperes
 2.0 - 2.0 kiloamperes
 3.7 - 3.7 kiloamperes
 5.0 - 5.0 kiloamperes
VI. Optional - Surge Current Rating
 75 – 75 kA
Electrical data
All model devices may have a lightning surge current rating of 100 kA (8 x 20µs waveform).